Rev 2.0, May 12, 2008                                                                                                                                                         Page 1 of 14
2400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500  1+(512) 416-9669          www.silabs.com
SL23EP09
Key Features
 10 to 220 MHz operating frequency range
 Low output clock skew: 45ps-typ
 Low output clock jitter:
 50 ps-typ cycle-to-cycle jitter

Rev 2.0, May 12, 2008                                                                                                                                                           Page 14 of 14
SL23EP09
Ordering Information [4]
Ordering Number Marking Shipping Package Package Temperature
SL23EP09ZC-1 SL23EP09ZC-1 Tube 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09ZC-1T SL23EP09ZC-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09ZC-1H SL23EP09ZC-1H Tube 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09ZC-1HT SL23EP09ZC-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09ZI-1 SL23EP09ZI-1 Tube 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09ZI-1T SL23EP09ZI-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09ZI-1H SL23EP09ZI-1H Tube 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09ZI-1HT SL23EP09ZI-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin TSSOP -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09SC-1 SL23EP09SC-1 Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09SC-1T SL23EP09SC-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09SC-1H SL23EP09SC-1H Tube 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09SC-1HT SL23EP09SC-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC 0 to 70°C
SL23EP09SI-1 SL23EP09SI-1 Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09SI-1T SL23EP09SI-1 Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09SI-1H SL23EP09SI-1H Tube 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
SL23EP09SI-1HT SL23EP09SI-1H Tape and Reel 16-pin SOIC -40 to 85°C
Notes:
4. The SL23EP09 products are RoHS compliant.
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701